
Lincoln Memorial (10-7, 6-5 SAC) -vs- Catawba (10-8, 8-3 SAC)
01/20/18 at Salisbury,NC

 
 

 
 
Lincoln Memorial 47

 
Catawba 65

Date: 01/20/18
Time: 2:00 pm
Attendance: 472
Site: Salisbury,NC
Referees: John Holmes, John Lesine, Traci Drake

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Lincoln Memorial 6 15 15 11 47
Catawba 25 18 14 8 65

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Rachel Griffith * 35 5-13 0-3 0-0 4-1 5 2 3 3 0 2 10
23 Qua Hines * 17 2-10 2-5 3-4 4-1 5 2 2 3 0 5 9
5 Ross Mathis * 19 3-10 2-7 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 1 8
15 Shea Coker * 18 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 2 0
33 Cameryn DuBose * 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Emily Griffith 30 5-13 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 3 0 3 0 4 12
11 Dasia Maxwell 24 1-7 1-4 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 1 0 2 3
12 Sydney Duggins 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 1 3
32 Elizabeth Jones 11 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
3 Jordan Brightwell 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
34 Maggie Jachimczuk 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
0 Kyndall Caudle 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 2 0
10 Brianna Marsh 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
14 Addi Kirkpatrick 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 8-2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-70 6-24 5-6 21-16 37 21 9 20 1 22 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-32   28.13 % 3-11   27.27 % 0-0   NaN
Second Half 9-38   23.68 % 3-13   23.08 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 18-70   25.7 % 6-24   25.0 % 5-6   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Serena Brown * 33 6-14 3-11 2-2 1-3 4 2 7 5 0 2 17
21 Terri Rogers * 32 5-10 0-0 5-7 1-8 9 3 0 3 1 1 15
23 Taisha DeShazo * 31 4-10 1-4 0-0 2-5 7 1 0 2 1 1 9
32 Shemya Stanbeck * 22 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 6 4 0 0 2
50 Alexis Newbold * 23 0-0 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 1 3 2 1 1
4 Toni Tucker 17 3-5 2-4 2-2 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 10
11 Madison Hallman 25 2-4 0-2 2-3 0-3 3 2 1 6 0 0 6
24 Talia Barnes 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 4
12 Elizabeth Webb 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
1 Morgan Franklin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
14 Anna Gardner 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-47 6-22 15-20 9-31 40 14 15 27 4 6 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-32   28.13 % 3-11   27.27 % 0-0   NaN
Second Half 9-38   23.68 % 3-13   23.08 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 22-47   46.8 % 6-22   27.3 % 15-20   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 29 3rd-03:51



 



1st Box Score
Lincoln Memorial 6

Catawba 25

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Rachel Griffith 17 2-5 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 3 0 0 4
23 Qua Hines 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Ross Mathis 14 3-8 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 8
15 Shea Coker 13 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Cameryn DuBose 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Emily Griffith 11 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 2 4
11 Dasia Maxwell 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Sydney Duggins 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
32 Elizabeth Jones 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
3 Jordan Brightwell 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
34 Maggie Jachimczuk 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
0 Kyndall Caudle 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
10 Brianna Marsh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Addi Kirkpatrick 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 18-70 6-24 5-6 21-16 37 21 9 20 1 22 47
28.1 % 27.3 % NaN

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Serena Brown 17 5-8 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 5 1 0 1 12
21 Terri Rogers 14 4-6 0-0 4-5 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 12
23 Taisha DeShazo 15 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
32 Shemya Stanbeck 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 1 0 0 2
50 Alexis Newbold 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
4 Toni Tucker 9 2-2 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 8
11 Madison Hallman 10 2-3 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 5
24 Talia Barnes 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
12 Elizabeth Webb 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Morgan Franklin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
14 Anna Gardner 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-47 6-22 15-20 9-31 40 14 15 27 4 6 65
62.5 % 40.0 % 90.0 %



2nd Box Score
Lincoln Memorial 15

Catawba 18

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Rachel Griffith 18 3-8 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 2 6
23 Qua Hines 15 2-10 2-5 3-4 4-1 5 2 2 2 0 5 9
5 Ross Mathis 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Shea Coker 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0
33 Cameryn DuBose 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Emily Griffith 19 3-7 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 2 8
11 Dasia Maxwell 16 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 2 3
12 Sydney Duggins 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
32 Elizabeth Jones 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jordan Brightwell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Maggie Jachimczuk 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 Kyndall Caudle 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
10 Brianna Marsh 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
14 Addi Kirkpatrick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 18-70 6-24 5-6 21-16 37 21 9 20 1 22 47
23.7 % 23.1 % 83.3 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Serena Brown 16 1-6 1-6 2-2 1-1 2 2 2 4 0 1 5
21 Terri Rogers 18 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-6 6 3 0 2 1 1 3
23 Taisha DeShazo 16 3-7 1-2 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 2 0 0 7
32 Shemya Stanbeck 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 0 0
50 Alexis Newbold 11 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 2 1 0 1
4 Toni Tucker 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Madison Hallman 15 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 1
24 Talia Barnes 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Elizabeth Webb 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
1 Morgan Franklin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Anna Gardner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-47 6-22 15-20 9-31 40 14 15 27 4 6 65
30.4 % 16.7 % 60.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Lincoln Memorial Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Catawba
09:53 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA

-- ASSIST  by STANBECK,SHEMYA
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by DESHAZO,TAISHA
08:58 0-5 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,TERRI

-- ASSIST  by STANBECK,SHEMYA
GOOD JUMPER by MATHIS,ROSS(in the paint) 08:36 2-5 H 3

08:18 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA
-- ASSIST  by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

TURNOVER  by HINES,QUA 07:59
07:59 STEAL  by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS
07:55 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by STANBECK,SHEMYA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
TURNOVER  by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 07:43
SUB IN by BRIGHTWELL,JORDAN 07:43
SUB IN by JONES,ELIZABETH 07:43
SUB OUT by HINES,QUA 07:43
SUB OUT by DUBOSE,CAMERYN 07:43

07:16 2-12 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,SERENA
TURNOVER  by BRIGHTWELL,JORDAN 06:49
SUB IN by GRIFFITH,EMILY 06:49
SUB OUT by COKER,SHEA 06:49

06:35 TURNOVER  by STANBECK,SHEMYA
STEAL  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 06:34
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ELIZABETH(in the paint) 06:25 4-12 H 8
ASSIST  by MATHIS,ROSS --

05:59 4-14 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,TERRI
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SERENA

MISS LAYUP by BRIGHTWELL,JORDAN 05:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SERENA

05:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:43 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
05:43 SUB IN by HALLMAN,MADISON
05:43 SUB IN by TUCKER,TONI
05:43 SUB OUT by STANBECK,SHEMYA
05:43 SUB OUT by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

FOUL  by MATHIS,ROSS 05:27
05:27 4-15 H 11 GOOD FT by ROGERS,TERRI
05:27 4-16 H 12 GOOD FT by ROGERS,TERRI

SUB IN by COKER,SHEA 05:27
SUB OUT by MATHIS,ROSS 05:27
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFITH,EMILY(in the paint) 05:16 6-16 H 10

05:00 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by COKER,SHEA 04:40

04:35 6-18 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HALLMAN,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by JONES,ELIZABETH 04:35
04:35 6-19 H 13 GOOD FT by HALLMAN,MADISON

SUB IN by MAXWELL,DASIA 04:35
SUB OUT by JONES,ELIZABETH 04:35
MISS LAYUP by GRIFFITH,EMILY 04:20
REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,DASIA --
TURNOVER  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 04:06

04:05 STEAL  by DESHAZO,TAISHA
03:51 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,TERRI

STEAL  by BRIGHTWELL,JORDAN 03:50
MISS 3PTR by COKER,SHEA 03:42
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITH,EMILY --



2nd Play By Play

TURNOVER  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 03:37
03:37 STEAL  by BROWN,SERENA
03:28 6-21 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,TERRI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SERENA
TURNOVER  by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 03:25
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:25
SUB IN by CAUDLE,KYNDALL 03:25
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 03:25

03:25 SUB IN by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS
03:25 SUB IN by BARNES,TALIA
03:25 SUB OUT by ROGERS,TERRI
03:25 SUB OUT by TUCKER,TONI
03:08 MISS 3PTR by HALLMAN,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by MAXWELL,DASIA 03:06

02:48 TURNOVER  by BARNES,TALIA
STEAL  by CAUDLE,KYNDALL 02:48

02:48 FOUL  by BARNES,TALIA
02:48 SUB IN by STANBECK,SHEMYA
02:48 SUB OUT by BROWN,SERENA
02:28 TURNOVER  by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

STEAL  by CAUDLE,KYNDALL 02:27
MISS JUMPER by COKER,SHEA 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:59 MISS 3PTR by DESHAZO,TAISHA

REBOUND DEF by COKER,SHEA --
MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,DASIA 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by DESHAZO,TAISHA
01:45 TURNOVER  by HALLMAN,MADISON
01:45 SUB IN by BROWN,SERENA
01:45 SUB OUT by HALLMAN,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by CAUDLE,KYNDALL 01:23
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

00:57 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA
REBOUND DEF by BRIGHTWELL,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by GRIFFITH,EMILY 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,TALIA
00:40 6-23 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SERENA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,DASIA 00:22
00:22 BLOCK  by DESHAZO,TAISHA

-- REBOUND DEF by STANBECK,SHEMYA
00:11 6-25 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by DESHAZO,TAISHA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
-- ASSIST  by STANBECK,SHEMYA

VISITORS: Lincoln Memorial Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Catawba
09:53 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA

-- ASSIST  by STANBECK,SHEMYA
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by DESHAZO,TAISHA
08:58 0-5 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,TERRI

-- ASSIST  by STANBECK,SHEMYA
GOOD JUMPER by MATHIS,ROSS(in the paint) 08:36 2-5 H 3

08:18 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA
-- ASSIST  by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

TURNOVER  by HINES,QUA 07:59
07:59 STEAL  by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS
07:55 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by STANBECK,SHEMYA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)



TURNOVER  by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 07:43
SUB IN by BRIGHTWELL,JORDAN 07:43
SUB IN by JONES,ELIZABETH 07:43
SUB OUT by HINES,QUA 07:43
SUB OUT by DUBOSE,CAMERYN 07:43

07:16 2-12 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,SERENA
TURNOVER  by BRIGHTWELL,JORDAN 06:49
SUB IN by GRIFFITH,EMILY 06:49
SUB OUT by COKER,SHEA 06:49

06:35 TURNOVER  by STANBECK,SHEMYA
STEAL  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 06:34
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ELIZABETH(in the paint) 06:25 4-12 H 8
ASSIST  by MATHIS,ROSS --

05:59 4-14 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,TERRI
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SERENA

MISS LAYUP by BRIGHTWELL,JORDAN 05:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SERENA

05:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:43 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
05:43 SUB IN by HALLMAN,MADISON
05:43 SUB IN by TUCKER,TONI
05:43 SUB OUT by STANBECK,SHEMYA
05:43 SUB OUT by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

FOUL  by MATHIS,ROSS 05:27
05:27 4-15 H 11 GOOD FT by ROGERS,TERRI
05:27 4-16 H 12 GOOD FT by ROGERS,TERRI

SUB IN by COKER,SHEA 05:27
SUB OUT by MATHIS,ROSS 05:27
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFITH,EMILY(in the paint) 05:16 6-16 H 10

05:00 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by COKER,SHEA 04:40

04:35 6-18 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HALLMAN,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by JONES,ELIZABETH 04:35
04:35 6-19 H 13 GOOD FT by HALLMAN,MADISON

SUB IN by MAXWELL,DASIA 04:35
SUB OUT by JONES,ELIZABETH 04:35
MISS LAYUP by GRIFFITH,EMILY 04:20
REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,DASIA --
TURNOVER  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 04:06

04:05 STEAL  by DESHAZO,TAISHA
03:51 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,TERRI

STEAL  by BRIGHTWELL,JORDAN 03:50
MISS 3PTR by COKER,SHEA 03:42
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITH,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 03:37

03:37 STEAL  by BROWN,SERENA
03:28 6-21 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,TERRI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SERENA
TURNOVER  by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 03:25
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:25
SUB IN by CAUDLE,KYNDALL 03:25
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 03:25

03:25 SUB IN by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS
03:25 SUB IN by BARNES,TALIA
03:25 SUB OUT by ROGERS,TERRI
03:25 SUB OUT by TUCKER,TONI
03:08 MISS 3PTR by HALLMAN,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by MAXWELL,DASIA 03:06

02:48 TURNOVER  by BARNES,TALIA
STEAL  by CAUDLE,KYNDALL 02:48



02:48 FOUL  by BARNES,TALIA
02:48 SUB IN by STANBECK,SHEMYA
02:48 SUB OUT by BROWN,SERENA
02:28 TURNOVER  by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

STEAL  by CAUDLE,KYNDALL 02:27
MISS JUMPER by COKER,SHEA 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:59 MISS 3PTR by DESHAZO,TAISHA

REBOUND DEF by COKER,SHEA --
MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,DASIA 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by DESHAZO,TAISHA
01:45 TURNOVER  by HALLMAN,MADISON
01:45 SUB IN by BROWN,SERENA
01:45 SUB OUT by HALLMAN,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by CAUDLE,KYNDALL 01:23
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

00:57 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA
REBOUND DEF by BRIGHTWELL,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by GRIFFITH,EMILY 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,TALIA
00:40 6-23 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SERENA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,DASIA 00:22
00:22 BLOCK  by DESHAZO,TAISHA

-- REBOUND DEF by STANBECK,SHEMYA
00:11 6-25 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by DESHAZO,TAISHA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
-- ASSIST  by STANBECK,SHEMYA

SUB IN by BRIGHTWELL,JORDAN 10:00
SUB IN by MAXWELL,DASIA 10:00
SUB OUT by HINES,QUA 10:00
SUB OUT by DUBOSE,CAMERYN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by TUCKER,TONI
10:00 SUB IN by GARDNER,ANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB OUT by DESHAZO,TAISHA

GOOD 3PTR by MATHIS,ROSS 09:43 9-25 H 16
09:20 MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,TERRI

REBOUND DEF by COKER,SHEA --
MISS JUMPER by COKER,SHEA 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,TERRI
FOUL  by COKER,SHEA 09:04

09:02 9-27 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SERENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STANBECK,SHEMYA

TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,DASIA 08:47
SUB IN by DUGGINS,SYDNEY 08:46
SUB OUT by COKER,SHEA 08:46

08:45 9-30 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,TONI
-- ASSIST  by STANBECK,SHEMYA

GOOD 3PTR by MATHIS,ROSS 08:21 12-30 H 18
ASSIST  by GRIFFITH,RACHEL --

08:09 MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,TERRI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by KIRKPATRICK,ADDI 08:05
SUB OUT by BRIGHTWELL,JORDAN 08:05

08:05 SUB IN by HALLMAN,MADISON
08:05 SUB IN by DESHAZO,TAISHA
08:05 SUB IN by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS
08:05 SUB OUT by STANBECK,SHEMYA
08:05 SUB OUT by TUCKER,TONI
08:05 SUB OUT by GARDNER,ANNA

GOOD 3PTR by DUGGINS,SYDNEY 07:54 15-30 H 15
ASSIST  by GRIFFITH,RACHEL --

07:33 TURNOVER  by HALLMAN,MADISON



STEAL  by MATHIS,ROSS 07:31
MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,DASIA 07:23
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITH,RACHEL --
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 07:18
REBOUND OFF by KIRKPATRICK,ADDI --
MISS LAYUP by KIRKPATRICK,ADDI 07:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,ROSS 07:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,ROSS 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:32 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA

-- REBOUND OFF by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS
FOUL  by DUGGINS,SYDNEY 06:30

06:30 FOUL  by HALLMAN,MADISON
06:30 TURNOVER  by HALLMAN,MADISON

SUB IN by GRIFFITH,EMILY 06:30
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,DASIA 06:30

06:30 SUB IN by TUCKER,TONI
06:30 SUB OUT by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITH,EMILY 06:11
-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,TERRI

FOUL  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 06:07
05:39 TURNOVER  by TUCKER,TONI

STEAL  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 05:38
GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFITH,RACHEL(fastbreak) 05:34 17-30 H 13

05:18 17-33 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,TONI
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SERENA

MISS LAYUP by GRIFFITH,EMILY 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by HALLMAN,MADISON

04:58 MISS 3PTR by DESHAZO,TAISHA
-- REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,TERRI

04:39 17-35 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,TERRI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SERENA

FOUL  by DUGGINS,SYDNEY 04:39
04:39 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
04:39 17-36 H 19 GOOD FT by ROGERS,TERRI

SUB IN by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 04:39
SUB OUT by DUGGINS,SYDNEY 04:39

04:39 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,MORGAN
04:39 SUB OUT by DESHAZO,TAISHA

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 04:24
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SERENA

04:15 17-38 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by HALLMAN,MADISON(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SERENA

03:46 FOUL  by TUCKER,TONI
TURNOVER  by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 03:38

03:36 STEAL  by FRANKLIN,MORGAN
FOUL  by KIRKPATRICK,ADDI 03:21

03:21 MISS FT by ROGERS,TERRI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:21 17-39 H 22 GOOD FT by ROGERS,TERRI
SUB IN by JONES,ELIZABETH 03:21
SUB OUT by KIRKPATRICK,ADDI 03:21

03:21 SUB IN by BARNES,TALIA
03:21 SUB IN by STANBECK,SHEMYA
03:21 SUB OUT by ROGERS,TERRI
03:21 SUB OUT by HALLMAN,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFITH,EMILY 03:08 19-39 H 20
FOUL  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 02:47

02:47 19-40 H 21 GOOD FT by TUCKER,TONI
02:47 19-41 H 22 GOOD FT by TUCKER,TONI



3rd Play By Play

SUB IN by COKER,SHEA 02:47
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,EMILY 02:47
TURNOVER  by MATHIS,ROSS 02:36

02:09 TURNOVER  by BARNES,TALIA
STEAL  by JONES,ELIZABETH 02:08
MISS JUMPER by MATHIS,ROSS 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:55 SUB IN by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS
01:55 SUB OUT by TUCKER,TONI
01:31 TURNOVER  by BROWN,SERENA
01:31 SUB IN by HALLMAN,MADISON
01:31 SUB OUT by BROWN,SERENA

MISS LAYUP by JONES,ELIZABETH 01:19
01:19 BLOCK  by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFITH,RACHEL(in the paint) 01:18 21-41 H 20
ASSIST  by MATHIS,ROSS --
FOUL  by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 01:08

01:08 21-42 H 21 GOOD FT by BARNES,TALIA
01:08 21-43 H 22 GOOD FT by BARNES,TALIA
01:08 SUB IN by DESHAZO,TAISHA
01:08 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 00:51
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITH,RACHEL --
MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,ROSS 00:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JONES,ELIZABETH 00:39

00:08 MISS LAYUP by STANBECK,SHEMYA
BLOCK  by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 00:08
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ELIZABETH --
MISS LAYUP by MATHIS,ROSS 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HALLMAN,MADISON

VISITORS: Lincoln Memorial Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Catawba
09:53 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA

-- ASSIST  by STANBECK,SHEMYA
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by DESHAZO,TAISHA
08:58 0-5 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,TERRI

-- ASSIST  by STANBECK,SHEMYA
GOOD JUMPER by MATHIS,ROSS(in the paint) 08:36 2-5 H 3

08:18 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA
-- ASSIST  by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

TURNOVER  by HINES,QUA 07:59
07:59 STEAL  by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS
07:55 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by STANBECK,SHEMYA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
TURNOVER  by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 07:43
SUB IN by BRIGHTWELL,JORDAN 07:43
SUB IN by JONES,ELIZABETH 07:43
SUB OUT by HINES,QUA 07:43
SUB OUT by DUBOSE,CAMERYN 07:43

07:16 2-12 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,SERENA
TURNOVER  by BRIGHTWELL,JORDAN 06:49
SUB IN by GRIFFITH,EMILY 06:49
SUB OUT by COKER,SHEA 06:49

06:35 TURNOVER  by STANBECK,SHEMYA
STEAL  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 06:34
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ELIZABETH(in the paint) 06:25 4-12 H 8



ASSIST  by MATHIS,ROSS --
05:59 4-14 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,TERRI

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SERENA
MISS LAYUP by BRIGHTWELL,JORDAN 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SERENA
05:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:43 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
05:43 SUB IN by HALLMAN,MADISON
05:43 SUB IN by TUCKER,TONI
05:43 SUB OUT by STANBECK,SHEMYA
05:43 SUB OUT by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

FOUL  by MATHIS,ROSS 05:27
05:27 4-15 H 11 GOOD FT by ROGERS,TERRI
05:27 4-16 H 12 GOOD FT by ROGERS,TERRI

SUB IN by COKER,SHEA 05:27
SUB OUT by MATHIS,ROSS 05:27
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFITH,EMILY(in the paint) 05:16 6-16 H 10

05:00 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by COKER,SHEA 04:40

04:35 6-18 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HALLMAN,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by JONES,ELIZABETH 04:35
04:35 6-19 H 13 GOOD FT by HALLMAN,MADISON

SUB IN by MAXWELL,DASIA 04:35
SUB OUT by JONES,ELIZABETH 04:35
MISS LAYUP by GRIFFITH,EMILY 04:20
REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,DASIA --
TURNOVER  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 04:06

04:05 STEAL  by DESHAZO,TAISHA
03:51 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,TERRI

STEAL  by BRIGHTWELL,JORDAN 03:50
MISS 3PTR by COKER,SHEA 03:42
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITH,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 03:37

03:37 STEAL  by BROWN,SERENA
03:28 6-21 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,TERRI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SERENA
TURNOVER  by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 03:25
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:25
SUB IN by CAUDLE,KYNDALL 03:25
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 03:25

03:25 SUB IN by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS
03:25 SUB IN by BARNES,TALIA
03:25 SUB OUT by ROGERS,TERRI
03:25 SUB OUT by TUCKER,TONI
03:08 MISS 3PTR by HALLMAN,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by MAXWELL,DASIA 03:06

02:48 TURNOVER  by BARNES,TALIA
STEAL  by CAUDLE,KYNDALL 02:48

02:48 FOUL  by BARNES,TALIA
02:48 SUB IN by STANBECK,SHEMYA
02:48 SUB OUT by BROWN,SERENA
02:28 TURNOVER  by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

STEAL  by CAUDLE,KYNDALL 02:27
MISS JUMPER by COKER,SHEA 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:59 MISS 3PTR by DESHAZO,TAISHA

REBOUND DEF by COKER,SHEA --
MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,DASIA 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by DESHAZO,TAISHA
01:45 TURNOVER  by HALLMAN,MADISON



01:45 SUB IN by BROWN,SERENA
01:45 SUB OUT by HALLMAN,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by CAUDLE,KYNDALL 01:23
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

00:57 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA
REBOUND DEF by BRIGHTWELL,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by GRIFFITH,EMILY 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,TALIA
00:40 6-23 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SERENA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,DASIA 00:22
00:22 BLOCK  by DESHAZO,TAISHA

-- REBOUND DEF by STANBECK,SHEMYA
00:11 6-25 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by DESHAZO,TAISHA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
-- ASSIST  by STANBECK,SHEMYA

SUB IN by BRIGHTWELL,JORDAN 10:00
SUB IN by MAXWELL,DASIA 10:00
SUB OUT by HINES,QUA 10:00
SUB OUT by DUBOSE,CAMERYN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by TUCKER,TONI
10:00 SUB IN by GARDNER,ANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB OUT by DESHAZO,TAISHA

GOOD 3PTR by MATHIS,ROSS 09:43 9-25 H 16
09:20 MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,TERRI

REBOUND DEF by COKER,SHEA --
MISS JUMPER by COKER,SHEA 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,TERRI
FOUL  by COKER,SHEA 09:04

09:02 9-27 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SERENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STANBECK,SHEMYA

TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,DASIA 08:47
SUB IN by DUGGINS,SYDNEY 08:46
SUB OUT by COKER,SHEA 08:46

08:45 9-30 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,TONI
-- ASSIST  by STANBECK,SHEMYA

GOOD 3PTR by MATHIS,ROSS 08:21 12-30 H 18
ASSIST  by GRIFFITH,RACHEL --

08:09 MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,TERRI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by KIRKPATRICK,ADDI 08:05
SUB OUT by BRIGHTWELL,JORDAN 08:05

08:05 SUB IN by HALLMAN,MADISON
08:05 SUB IN by DESHAZO,TAISHA
08:05 SUB IN by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS
08:05 SUB OUT by STANBECK,SHEMYA
08:05 SUB OUT by TUCKER,TONI
08:05 SUB OUT by GARDNER,ANNA

GOOD 3PTR by DUGGINS,SYDNEY 07:54 15-30 H 15
ASSIST  by GRIFFITH,RACHEL --

07:33 TURNOVER  by HALLMAN,MADISON
STEAL  by MATHIS,ROSS 07:31
MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,DASIA 07:23
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITH,RACHEL --
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 07:18
REBOUND OFF by KIRKPATRICK,ADDI --
MISS LAYUP by KIRKPATRICK,ADDI 07:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,ROSS 07:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,ROSS 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:32 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA



-- REBOUND OFF by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS
FOUL  by DUGGINS,SYDNEY 06:30

06:30 FOUL  by HALLMAN,MADISON
06:30 TURNOVER  by HALLMAN,MADISON

SUB IN by GRIFFITH,EMILY 06:30
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,DASIA 06:30

06:30 SUB IN by TUCKER,TONI
06:30 SUB OUT by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITH,EMILY 06:11
-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,TERRI

FOUL  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 06:07
05:39 TURNOVER  by TUCKER,TONI

STEAL  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 05:38
GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFITH,RACHEL(fastbreak) 05:34 17-30 H 13

05:18 17-33 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,TONI
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SERENA

MISS LAYUP by GRIFFITH,EMILY 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by HALLMAN,MADISON

04:58 MISS 3PTR by DESHAZO,TAISHA
-- REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,TERRI

04:39 17-35 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,TERRI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SERENA

FOUL  by DUGGINS,SYDNEY 04:39
04:39 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
04:39 17-36 H 19 GOOD FT by ROGERS,TERRI

SUB IN by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 04:39
SUB OUT by DUGGINS,SYDNEY 04:39

04:39 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,MORGAN
04:39 SUB OUT by DESHAZO,TAISHA

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 04:24
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SERENA

04:15 17-38 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by HALLMAN,MADISON(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SERENA

03:46 FOUL  by TUCKER,TONI
TURNOVER  by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 03:38

03:36 STEAL  by FRANKLIN,MORGAN
FOUL  by KIRKPATRICK,ADDI 03:21

03:21 MISS FT by ROGERS,TERRI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:21 17-39 H 22 GOOD FT by ROGERS,TERRI
SUB IN by JONES,ELIZABETH 03:21
SUB OUT by KIRKPATRICK,ADDI 03:21

03:21 SUB IN by BARNES,TALIA
03:21 SUB IN by STANBECK,SHEMYA
03:21 SUB OUT by ROGERS,TERRI
03:21 SUB OUT by HALLMAN,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFITH,EMILY 03:08 19-39 H 20
FOUL  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 02:47

02:47 19-40 H 21 GOOD FT by TUCKER,TONI
02:47 19-41 H 22 GOOD FT by TUCKER,TONI

SUB IN by COKER,SHEA 02:47
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,EMILY 02:47
TURNOVER  by MATHIS,ROSS 02:36

02:09 TURNOVER  by BARNES,TALIA
STEAL  by JONES,ELIZABETH 02:08
MISS JUMPER by MATHIS,ROSS 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:55 SUB IN by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS
01:55 SUB OUT by TUCKER,TONI
01:31 TURNOVER  by BROWN,SERENA
01:31 SUB IN by HALLMAN,MADISON
01:31 SUB OUT by BROWN,SERENA



MISS LAYUP by JONES,ELIZABETH 01:19
01:19 BLOCK  by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFITH,RACHEL(in the paint) 01:18 21-41 H 20
ASSIST  by MATHIS,ROSS --
FOUL  by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 01:08

01:08 21-42 H 21 GOOD FT by BARNES,TALIA
01:08 21-43 H 22 GOOD FT by BARNES,TALIA
01:08 SUB IN by DESHAZO,TAISHA
01:08 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 00:51
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITH,RACHEL --
MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,ROSS 00:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JONES,ELIZABETH 00:39

00:08 MISS LAYUP by STANBECK,SHEMYA
BLOCK  by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 00:08
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ELIZABETH --
MISS LAYUP by MATHIS,ROSS 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HALLMAN,MADISON
SUB IN by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 10:00
SUB IN by GRIFFITH,EMILY 10:00
SUB IN by JONES,ELIZABETH 10:00
SUB OUT by HINES,QUA 10:00
SUB OUT by COKER,SHEA 10:00
SUB OUT by DUBOSE,CAMERYN 10:00

09:45 21-45 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,TERRI(in the paint)
09:29 FOUL  by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by JONES,ELIZABETH 09:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,TERRI
08:33 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITH,EMILY --
08:28 FOUL  by BROWN,SERENA

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 08:15
-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,TERRI

07:47 MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,TERRI
-- REBOUND OFF by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

FOUL  by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 07:46
07:46 MISS FT by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:46 21-46 H 25 GOOD FT by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITH,EMILY 07:35
-- REBOUND DEF by DESHAZO,TAISHA

07:26 21-49 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by DESHAZO,TAISHA
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SERENA

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITH,EMILY 07:09
07:09 BLOCK  by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND DEF by DESHAZO,TAISHA
07:03 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ELIZABETH --
GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFITH,RACHEL(fastbreak) 06:55 23-49 H 26

06:33 TURNOVER  by STANBECK,SHEMYA
STEAL  by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 06:33
MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,ROSS 06:26
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITH,RACHEL --
MISS LAYUP by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 06:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,TERRI
06:15 MISS 3PTR by DESHAZO,TAISHA

REBOUND DEF by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE --
SUB IN by MAXWELL,DASIA 06:11



SUB OUT by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 06:11
06:11 SUB IN by HALLMAN,MADISON
06:11 SUB IN by TUCKER,TONI
06:11 SUB OUT by BROWN,SERENA
06:11 SUB OUT by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

MISS LAYUP by JONES,ELIZABETH 05:53
-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,TERRI

05:45 23-51 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,TONI
-- ASSIST  by STANBECK,SHEMYA

05:31 FOUL  by STANBECK,SHEMYA
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITH,EMILY 05:22
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITH,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by MATHIS,ROSS 05:13

04:55 MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,TONI
-- REBOUND OFF by DESHAZO,TAISHA

04:46 MISS JUMPER by DESHAZO,TAISHA
REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,DASIA --
MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,ROSS 04:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34
SUB IN by COKER,SHEA 04:34
SUB IN by HINES,QUA 04:34
SUB OUT by MATHIS,ROSS 04:34
SUB OUT by JONES,ELIZABETH 04:34

04:34 SUB IN by BROWN,SERENA
04:34 SUB OUT by STANBECK,SHEMYA

MISS 3PTR by HINES,QUA 04:32
04:32 BLOCK  by ROGERS,TERRI

REBOUND OFF by HINES,QUA --
04:28 FOUL  by BROWN,SERENA

GOOD FT by HINES,QUA 04:28 24-51 H 27
GOOD FT by HINES,QUA 04:28 25-51 H 26

04:10 MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,TERRI
REBOUND DEF by HINES,QUA --

04:09 FOUL  by ROGERS,TERRI
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,TONI
03:51 25-54 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA
03:26 FOUL  by DESHAZO,TAISHA

GOOD FT by GRIFFITH,EMILY 03:26 26-54 H 28
GOOD FT by GRIFFITH,EMILY 03:26 27-54 H 27

03:26 SUB IN by STANBECK,SHEMYA
03:26 SUB OUT by DESHAZO,TAISHA
03:25 TURNOVER  by HALLMAN,MADISON

TURNOVER  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 03:22
03:22 STEAL  by BROWN,SERENA

FOUL  by HINES,QUA 03:15
03:12 TURNOVER  by BROWN,SERENA

STEAL  by HINES,QUA 03:10
MISS LAYUP by HINES,QUA 03:03
REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,DASIA --
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,TERRI
02:49 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,TERRI

STEAL  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 02:48
MISS LAYUP by GRIFFITH,EMILY 02:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:48 SUB IN by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS
02:48 SUB OUT by TUCKER,TONI

GOOD 3PTR by MAXWELL,DASIA 02:37 30-54 H 24
ASSIST  by HINES,QUA --

02:12 TURNOVER  by BROWN,SERENA



4th Play By Play

STEAL  by HINES,QUA 02:10
MISS JUMPER by COKER,SHEA 01:58
REBOUND OFF by HINES,QUA --
TURNOVER  by HINES,QUA 01:57

01:56 SUB IN by BARNES,TALIA
01:56 SUB OUT by ROGERS,TERRI
01:40 FOUL  by STANBECK,SHEMYA
01:40 TURNOVER  by STANBECK,SHEMYA

MISS 3PTR by HINES,QUA 01:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by MAXWELL,DASIA 01:27
FOUL  by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 01:27

01:26 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,MORGAN
01:26 SUB OUT by STANBECK,SHEMYA
01:18 TURNOVER  by HALLMAN,MADISON

STEAL  by COKER,SHEA 01:17
MISS JUMPER by COKER,SHEA 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,MORGAN
00:39 30-56 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,TALIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SERENA
GOOD 3PTR by HINES,QUA 00:23 33-56 H 23
ASSIST  by MAXWELL,DASIA --

00:13 TURNOVER  by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS
STEAL  by COKER,SHEA 00:12
GOOD 3PTR by HINES,QUA 00:07 36-56 H 20
ASSIST  by COKER,SHEA --
FOUL  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 00:02

00:02 MISS FT by HALLMAN,MADISON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:02 36-57 H 21 GOOD FT by HALLMAN,MADISON
00:02 SUB IN by STANBECK,SHEMYA
00:02 SUB IN by TUCKER,TONI
00:02 SUB OUT by BROWN,SERENA
00:02 SUB OUT by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

VISITORS: Lincoln Memorial Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Catawba
09:53 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA

-- ASSIST  by STANBECK,SHEMYA
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by DESHAZO,TAISHA
08:58 0-5 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,TERRI

-- ASSIST  by STANBECK,SHEMYA
GOOD JUMPER by MATHIS,ROSS(in the paint) 08:36 2-5 H 3

08:18 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA
-- ASSIST  by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

TURNOVER  by HINES,QUA 07:59
07:59 STEAL  by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS
07:55 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by STANBECK,SHEMYA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
TURNOVER  by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 07:43
SUB IN by BRIGHTWELL,JORDAN 07:43
SUB IN by JONES,ELIZABETH 07:43
SUB OUT by HINES,QUA 07:43
SUB OUT by DUBOSE,CAMERYN 07:43

07:16 2-12 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,SERENA
TURNOVER  by BRIGHTWELL,JORDAN 06:49
SUB IN by GRIFFITH,EMILY 06:49
SUB OUT by COKER,SHEA 06:49

06:35 TURNOVER  by STANBECK,SHEMYA



STEAL  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 06:34
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ELIZABETH(in the paint) 06:25 4-12 H 8
ASSIST  by MATHIS,ROSS --

05:59 4-14 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,TERRI
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SERENA

MISS LAYUP by BRIGHTWELL,JORDAN 05:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SERENA

05:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:43 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
05:43 SUB IN by HALLMAN,MADISON
05:43 SUB IN by TUCKER,TONI
05:43 SUB OUT by STANBECK,SHEMYA
05:43 SUB OUT by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

FOUL  by MATHIS,ROSS 05:27
05:27 4-15 H 11 GOOD FT by ROGERS,TERRI
05:27 4-16 H 12 GOOD FT by ROGERS,TERRI

SUB IN by COKER,SHEA 05:27
SUB OUT by MATHIS,ROSS 05:27
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFITH,EMILY(in the paint) 05:16 6-16 H 10

05:00 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by COKER,SHEA 04:40

04:35 6-18 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HALLMAN,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by JONES,ELIZABETH 04:35
04:35 6-19 H 13 GOOD FT by HALLMAN,MADISON

SUB IN by MAXWELL,DASIA 04:35
SUB OUT by JONES,ELIZABETH 04:35
MISS LAYUP by GRIFFITH,EMILY 04:20
REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,DASIA --
TURNOVER  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 04:06

04:05 STEAL  by DESHAZO,TAISHA
03:51 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,TERRI

STEAL  by BRIGHTWELL,JORDAN 03:50
MISS 3PTR by COKER,SHEA 03:42
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITH,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 03:37

03:37 STEAL  by BROWN,SERENA
03:28 6-21 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,TERRI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SERENA
TURNOVER  by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 03:25
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:25
SUB IN by CAUDLE,KYNDALL 03:25
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 03:25

03:25 SUB IN by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS
03:25 SUB IN by BARNES,TALIA
03:25 SUB OUT by ROGERS,TERRI
03:25 SUB OUT by TUCKER,TONI
03:08 MISS 3PTR by HALLMAN,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by MAXWELL,DASIA 03:06

02:48 TURNOVER  by BARNES,TALIA
STEAL  by CAUDLE,KYNDALL 02:48

02:48 FOUL  by BARNES,TALIA
02:48 SUB IN by STANBECK,SHEMYA
02:48 SUB OUT by BROWN,SERENA
02:28 TURNOVER  by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

STEAL  by CAUDLE,KYNDALL 02:27
MISS JUMPER by COKER,SHEA 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:59 MISS 3PTR by DESHAZO,TAISHA

REBOUND DEF by COKER,SHEA --
MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,DASIA 01:51



-- REBOUND DEF by DESHAZO,TAISHA
01:45 TURNOVER  by HALLMAN,MADISON
01:45 SUB IN by BROWN,SERENA
01:45 SUB OUT by HALLMAN,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by CAUDLE,KYNDALL 01:23
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

00:57 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA
REBOUND DEF by BRIGHTWELL,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by GRIFFITH,EMILY 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,TALIA
00:40 6-23 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SERENA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,DASIA 00:22
00:22 BLOCK  by DESHAZO,TAISHA

-- REBOUND DEF by STANBECK,SHEMYA
00:11 6-25 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by DESHAZO,TAISHA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
-- ASSIST  by STANBECK,SHEMYA

SUB IN by BRIGHTWELL,JORDAN 10:00
SUB IN by MAXWELL,DASIA 10:00
SUB OUT by HINES,QUA 10:00
SUB OUT by DUBOSE,CAMERYN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by TUCKER,TONI
10:00 SUB IN by GARDNER,ANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB OUT by DESHAZO,TAISHA

GOOD 3PTR by MATHIS,ROSS 09:43 9-25 H 16
09:20 MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,TERRI

REBOUND DEF by COKER,SHEA --
MISS JUMPER by COKER,SHEA 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,TERRI
FOUL  by COKER,SHEA 09:04

09:02 9-27 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SERENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STANBECK,SHEMYA

TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,DASIA 08:47
SUB IN by DUGGINS,SYDNEY 08:46
SUB OUT by COKER,SHEA 08:46

08:45 9-30 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,TONI
-- ASSIST  by STANBECK,SHEMYA

GOOD 3PTR by MATHIS,ROSS 08:21 12-30 H 18
ASSIST  by GRIFFITH,RACHEL --

08:09 MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,TERRI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by KIRKPATRICK,ADDI 08:05
SUB OUT by BRIGHTWELL,JORDAN 08:05

08:05 SUB IN by HALLMAN,MADISON
08:05 SUB IN by DESHAZO,TAISHA
08:05 SUB IN by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS
08:05 SUB OUT by STANBECK,SHEMYA
08:05 SUB OUT by TUCKER,TONI
08:05 SUB OUT by GARDNER,ANNA

GOOD 3PTR by DUGGINS,SYDNEY 07:54 15-30 H 15
ASSIST  by GRIFFITH,RACHEL --

07:33 TURNOVER  by HALLMAN,MADISON
STEAL  by MATHIS,ROSS 07:31
MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,DASIA 07:23
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITH,RACHEL --
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 07:18
REBOUND OFF by KIRKPATRICK,ADDI --
MISS LAYUP by KIRKPATRICK,ADDI 07:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,ROSS 07:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,ROSS 06:50



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:32 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA

-- REBOUND OFF by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS
FOUL  by DUGGINS,SYDNEY 06:30

06:30 FOUL  by HALLMAN,MADISON
06:30 TURNOVER  by HALLMAN,MADISON

SUB IN by GRIFFITH,EMILY 06:30
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,DASIA 06:30

06:30 SUB IN by TUCKER,TONI
06:30 SUB OUT by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITH,EMILY 06:11
-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,TERRI

FOUL  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 06:07
05:39 TURNOVER  by TUCKER,TONI

STEAL  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 05:38
GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFITH,RACHEL(fastbreak) 05:34 17-30 H 13

05:18 17-33 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,TONI
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SERENA

MISS LAYUP by GRIFFITH,EMILY 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by HALLMAN,MADISON

04:58 MISS 3PTR by DESHAZO,TAISHA
-- REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,TERRI

04:39 17-35 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,TERRI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SERENA

FOUL  by DUGGINS,SYDNEY 04:39
04:39 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
04:39 17-36 H 19 GOOD FT by ROGERS,TERRI

SUB IN by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 04:39
SUB OUT by DUGGINS,SYDNEY 04:39

04:39 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,MORGAN
04:39 SUB OUT by DESHAZO,TAISHA

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 04:24
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SERENA

04:15 17-38 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by HALLMAN,MADISON(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SERENA

03:46 FOUL  by TUCKER,TONI
TURNOVER  by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 03:38

03:36 STEAL  by FRANKLIN,MORGAN
FOUL  by KIRKPATRICK,ADDI 03:21

03:21 MISS FT by ROGERS,TERRI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:21 17-39 H 22 GOOD FT by ROGERS,TERRI
SUB IN by JONES,ELIZABETH 03:21
SUB OUT by KIRKPATRICK,ADDI 03:21

03:21 SUB IN by BARNES,TALIA
03:21 SUB IN by STANBECK,SHEMYA
03:21 SUB OUT by ROGERS,TERRI
03:21 SUB OUT by HALLMAN,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFITH,EMILY 03:08 19-39 H 20
FOUL  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 02:47

02:47 19-40 H 21 GOOD FT by TUCKER,TONI
02:47 19-41 H 22 GOOD FT by TUCKER,TONI

SUB IN by COKER,SHEA 02:47
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,EMILY 02:47
TURNOVER  by MATHIS,ROSS 02:36

02:09 TURNOVER  by BARNES,TALIA
STEAL  by JONES,ELIZABETH 02:08
MISS JUMPER by MATHIS,ROSS 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:55 SUB IN by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS
01:55 SUB OUT by TUCKER,TONI
01:31 TURNOVER  by BROWN,SERENA



01:31 SUB IN by HALLMAN,MADISON
01:31 SUB OUT by BROWN,SERENA

MISS LAYUP by JONES,ELIZABETH 01:19
01:19 BLOCK  by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFITH,RACHEL(in the paint) 01:18 21-41 H 20
ASSIST  by MATHIS,ROSS --
FOUL  by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 01:08

01:08 21-42 H 21 GOOD FT by BARNES,TALIA
01:08 21-43 H 22 GOOD FT by BARNES,TALIA
01:08 SUB IN by DESHAZO,TAISHA
01:08 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 00:51
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITH,RACHEL --
MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,ROSS 00:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JONES,ELIZABETH 00:39

00:08 MISS LAYUP by STANBECK,SHEMYA
BLOCK  by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 00:08
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ELIZABETH --
MISS LAYUP by MATHIS,ROSS 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HALLMAN,MADISON
SUB IN by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 10:00
SUB IN by GRIFFITH,EMILY 10:00
SUB IN by JONES,ELIZABETH 10:00
SUB OUT by HINES,QUA 10:00
SUB OUT by COKER,SHEA 10:00
SUB OUT by DUBOSE,CAMERYN 10:00

09:45 21-45 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,TERRI(in the paint)
09:29 FOUL  by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by JONES,ELIZABETH 09:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,TERRI
08:33 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITH,EMILY --
08:28 FOUL  by BROWN,SERENA

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 08:15
-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,TERRI

07:47 MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,TERRI
-- REBOUND OFF by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

FOUL  by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 07:46
07:46 MISS FT by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:46 21-46 H 25 GOOD FT by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITH,EMILY 07:35
-- REBOUND DEF by DESHAZO,TAISHA

07:26 21-49 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by DESHAZO,TAISHA
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SERENA

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITH,EMILY 07:09
07:09 BLOCK  by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND DEF by DESHAZO,TAISHA
07:03 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ELIZABETH --
GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFITH,RACHEL(fastbreak) 06:55 23-49 H 26

06:33 TURNOVER  by STANBECK,SHEMYA
STEAL  by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 06:33
MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,ROSS 06:26
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITH,RACHEL --
MISS LAYUP by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 06:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,TERRI
06:15 MISS 3PTR by DESHAZO,TAISHA



REBOUND DEF by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE --
SUB IN by MAXWELL,DASIA 06:11
SUB OUT by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 06:11

06:11 SUB IN by HALLMAN,MADISON
06:11 SUB IN by TUCKER,TONI
06:11 SUB OUT by BROWN,SERENA
06:11 SUB OUT by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

MISS LAYUP by JONES,ELIZABETH 05:53
-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,TERRI

05:45 23-51 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,TONI
-- ASSIST  by STANBECK,SHEMYA

05:31 FOUL  by STANBECK,SHEMYA
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITH,EMILY 05:22
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITH,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by MATHIS,ROSS 05:13

04:55 MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,TONI
-- REBOUND OFF by DESHAZO,TAISHA

04:46 MISS JUMPER by DESHAZO,TAISHA
REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,DASIA --
MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,ROSS 04:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34
SUB IN by COKER,SHEA 04:34
SUB IN by HINES,QUA 04:34
SUB OUT by MATHIS,ROSS 04:34
SUB OUT by JONES,ELIZABETH 04:34

04:34 SUB IN by BROWN,SERENA
04:34 SUB OUT by STANBECK,SHEMYA

MISS 3PTR by HINES,QUA 04:32
04:32 BLOCK  by ROGERS,TERRI

REBOUND OFF by HINES,QUA --
04:28 FOUL  by BROWN,SERENA

GOOD FT by HINES,QUA 04:28 24-51 H 27
GOOD FT by HINES,QUA 04:28 25-51 H 26

04:10 MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,TERRI
REBOUND DEF by HINES,QUA --

04:09 FOUL  by ROGERS,TERRI
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,TONI
03:51 25-54 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA
03:26 FOUL  by DESHAZO,TAISHA

GOOD FT by GRIFFITH,EMILY 03:26 26-54 H 28
GOOD FT by GRIFFITH,EMILY 03:26 27-54 H 27

03:26 SUB IN by STANBECK,SHEMYA
03:26 SUB OUT by DESHAZO,TAISHA
03:25 TURNOVER  by HALLMAN,MADISON

TURNOVER  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 03:22
03:22 STEAL  by BROWN,SERENA

FOUL  by HINES,QUA 03:15
03:12 TURNOVER  by BROWN,SERENA

STEAL  by HINES,QUA 03:10
MISS LAYUP by HINES,QUA 03:03
REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,DASIA --
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,TERRI
02:49 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,TERRI

STEAL  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 02:48
MISS LAYUP by GRIFFITH,EMILY 02:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:48 SUB IN by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS
02:48 SUB OUT by TUCKER,TONI

GOOD 3PTR by MAXWELL,DASIA 02:37 30-54 H 24



ASSIST  by HINES,QUA --
02:12 TURNOVER  by BROWN,SERENA

STEAL  by HINES,QUA 02:10
MISS JUMPER by COKER,SHEA 01:58
REBOUND OFF by HINES,QUA --
TURNOVER  by HINES,QUA 01:57

01:56 SUB IN by BARNES,TALIA
01:56 SUB OUT by ROGERS,TERRI
01:40 FOUL  by STANBECK,SHEMYA
01:40 TURNOVER  by STANBECK,SHEMYA

MISS 3PTR by HINES,QUA 01:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by MAXWELL,DASIA 01:27
FOUL  by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 01:27

01:26 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,MORGAN
01:26 SUB OUT by STANBECK,SHEMYA
01:18 TURNOVER  by HALLMAN,MADISON

STEAL  by COKER,SHEA 01:17
MISS JUMPER by COKER,SHEA 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,MORGAN
00:39 30-56 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,TALIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SERENA
GOOD 3PTR by HINES,QUA 00:23 33-56 H 23
ASSIST  by MAXWELL,DASIA --

00:13 TURNOVER  by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS
STEAL  by COKER,SHEA 00:12
GOOD 3PTR by HINES,QUA 00:07 36-56 H 20
ASSIST  by COKER,SHEA --
FOUL  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 00:02

00:02 MISS FT by HALLMAN,MADISON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:02 36-57 H 21 GOOD FT by HALLMAN,MADISON
00:02 SUB IN by STANBECK,SHEMYA
00:02 SUB IN by TUCKER,TONI
00:02 SUB OUT by BROWN,SERENA
00:02 SUB OUT by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

SUB IN by GRIFFITH,EMILY 10:00
SUB IN by DUGGINS,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB IN by MAXWELL,DASIA 10:00
SUB OUT by MATHIS,ROSS 10:00
SUB OUT by COKER,SHEA 10:00
SUB OUT by DUBOSE,CAMERYN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by HALLMAN,MADISON
10:00 SUB IN by TUCKER,TONI
10:00 SUB OUT by STANBECK,SHEMYA
10:00 SUB OUT by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS
09:48 TURNOVER  by DESHAZO,TAISHA

STEAL  by MAXWELL,DASIA 09:47
TURNOVER  by DUGGINS,SYDNEY 09:41

09:41 STEAL  by ROGERS,TERRI
09:33 TURNOVER  by BROWN,SERENA

STEAL  by HINES,QUA 09:33
MISS 3PTR by HINES,QUA 09:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFITH,EMILY(in the paint) 09:19 38-57 H 19
ASSIST  by GRIFFITH,RACHEL --
FOUL  by MAXWELL,DASIA 09:09

08:55 MISS 3PTR by HALLMAN,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,TONI

08:34 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA
-- REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,TONI

FOUL  by HINES,QUA 08:12



08:12 38-58 H 20 GOOD FT by BROWN,SERENA
08:12 38-59 H 21 GOOD FT by BROWN,SERENA
08:00 FOUL  by TUCKER,TONI

GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFITH,EMILY(in the paint) 07:57 40-59 H 19
07:45 TURNOVER  by HALLMAN,MADISON

STEAL  by DUGGINS,SYDNEY 07:44
MISS LAYUP by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DESHAZO,TAISHA
FOUL  by DUGGINS,SYDNEY 07:35
SUB IN by CAUDLE,KYNDALL 07:35
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 07:35

07:14 MISS JUMPER by DESHAZO,TAISHA
REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,DASIA --
TURNOVER  by DUGGINS,SYDNEY 07:08
SUB IN by MARSH,BRIANNA 07:08
SUB OUT by DUGGINS,SYDNEY 07:08

07:00 TURNOVER  by BROWN,SERENA
STEAL  by HINES,QUA 06:58
TURNOVER  by CAUDLE,KYNDALL 06:49

06:49 SUB IN by STANBECK,SHEMYA
06:49 SUB OUT by BROWN,SERENA
06:42 MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,TERRI

-- REBOUND OFF by DESHAZO,TAISHA
06:40 40-61 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by DESHAZO,TAISHA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MARSH,BRIANNA 06:25
REBOUND OFF by HINES,QUA --
MISS LAYUP by HINES,QUA 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:20 SUB IN by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS
06:20 SUB OUT by TUCKER,TONI
06:19 TURNOVER  by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

STEAL  by MARSH,BRIANNA 06:18
MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,DASIA 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by STANBECK,SHEMYA
05:53 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,TERRI

STEAL  by GRIFFITH,EMILY 05:52
05:44 FOUL  by HALLMAN,MADISON

SUB IN by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 05:44
SUB OUT by MARSH,BRIANNA 05:44

05:44 SUB IN by BROWN,SERENA
05:44 SUB OUT by DESHAZO,TAISHA

GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFITH,EMILY 05:43 42-61 H 19
ASSIST  by HINES,QUA --

05:08 MISS 3PTR by STANBECK,SHEMYA
REBOUND DEF by CAUDLE,KYNDALL --
MISS LAYUP by HINES,QUA 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,TERRI
04:29 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by MARSH,BRIANNA 04:29
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,EMILY 04:29

04:29 SUB IN by DESHAZO,TAISHA
04:29 SUB OUT by HALLMAN,MADISON
04:23 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITH,RACHEL --
MISS 3PTR by MARSH,BRIANNA 04:17
REBOUND OFF by HINES,QUA --
FOUL  by CAUDLE,KYNDALL 04:11
TURNOVER  by CAUDLE,KYNDALL 04:11

03:52 TURNOVER  by DESHAZO,TAISHA
STEAL  by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 03:52

03:51 FOUL  by ROGERS,TERRI
SUB IN by GRIFFITH,EMILY 03:51



SUB OUT by CAUDLE,KYNDALL 03:51
03:51 SUB IN by HALLMAN,MADISON
03:51 SUB OUT by STANBECK,SHEMYA

MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,DASIA 03:39
-- REBOUND DEF by HALLMAN,MADISON

03:12 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SERENA
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITH,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFITH,RACHEL(in the paint) 02:50 44-61 H 17

02:18 44-63 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by DESHAZO,TAISHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HALLMAN,MADISON

02:03 FOUL  by ROGERS,TERRI
MISS FT by HINES,QUA 02:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HINES,QUA 02:03 45-63 H 18
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:03

02:03 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
02:03 SUB IN by TUCKER,TONI
02:03 SUB OUT by NEWBOLD,ALEXIS

FOUL  by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 01:54
01:54 MISS FT by ROGERS,TERRI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:54 45-64 H 19 GOOD FT by ROGERS,TERRI

MISS LAYUP by HINES,QUA 01:45
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITH,RACHEL --
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFITH,RACHEL(in the paint) 01:41 47-64 H 17

01:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:17 MISS LAYUP by DESHAZO,TAISHA

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,SERENA
00:45 MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,TONI

REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,DASIA --
MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,DASIA 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SERENA
SUB IN by CAUDLE,KYNDALL 00:30
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,RACHEL 00:30

00:30 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,MORGAN
00:30 SUB IN by WEBB,ELIZABETH
00:30 SUB IN by STANBECK,SHEMYA
00:30 SUB OUT by ROGERS,TERRI
00:30 SUB OUT by HALLMAN,MADISON
00:30 SUB OUT by BROWN,SERENA

FOUL  by MARSH,BRIANNA 00:25
00:25 MISS FT by WEBB,ELIZABETH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:25 47-65 H 18 GOOD FT by WEBB,ELIZABETH

TURNOVER  by MARSH,BRIANNA 00:25
00:17 TURNOVER  by STANBECK,SHEMYA

STEAL  by HINES,QUA 00:16
MISS LAYUP by HINES,QUA 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by STANBECK,SHEMYA
00:04 TURNOVER  by WEBB,ELIZABETH

STEAL  by MAXWELL,DASIA 00:03
TURNOVER  by HINES,QUA 00:01


